FORM PTO-1595 **Docket No. 52825/S307** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Kevin Behan; Paul Behan	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Catsclaw International Limited			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: no		Street Address: PO Box 586, Watford, Hertfordshire WD2 4YS, United Kingdom			
3.	Name of conveyance:					
X	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:					
Exe	cution Date: December 21, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/874,787		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? no					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068  Attention: D. Bruce Prout	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
			☐ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.			
	Date: April 12, 2006  By Signature:  Date: April 12, 2006  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facetimile  transplitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Control (Date)					
ıL	Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

DBP/djp DJP PAS676978.1-\*-04/11/06 4:05 PM

PATENT REEL: 017477 FRAME: 0262

700257876

P.02/03

TO CHRISTIE PARKER

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21 December 20 between Kevin Behan and Paul Behan of Unit 1,

Coine Way Trading Estate, Watford, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor') of the one part, and Catsclaw International Limited, a British company of PO Box 586, Watford, Hertfordshire WD2 4YS, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

## WHEREAS

- The Assignor has filed United Kingdom Patent Application No 0314972.1, European Patent (A) Application No 04253732.4 and United States Patent Application No 10/874,787 (hereinefter called the Applications) for an invention relating to Security Barriers (hereinafter called "the Invention")
- The Assignor has agreed to transfer the Applications and the benefit of the Invention to the **(B)** Assignee

## NOW THIS DOCUMENT WITNESSES as follows:

In consideration of the sum of ten pounds (£10.00) now paid by the Assignee to the (1) Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns, with full title guarantee, to the Assignee their share of the Invention, including the right to apply for and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection for the Invention throughout the world, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely

2/....

P.03/03

10-APR-2006 10:05 FROM SAUNDERS & DOLLEYMORE

TO CHRISTIE PARKER

- (2). The Assignor hereby agrees, at the request and cost of the Assignee, to execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary to obtain patent and other intellectual property protection for the Inventions throughout the world
- (3) The Assignor hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as their attorney in their name to execute and do any document, act or thing which may be necessary to obtain patents and other intellectual property protection for the Inventions throughout the world

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have signed hereunder on the day and year first written above

Signed as Ass	ignor by:		Andh)
Signature	Mull	Signature	
Name	KEVIN BEHAN	Name	PAUL BEHAN
Witness Date	P. BULK. BYENE 21-12-2005	Witness  Date	21-12-2005

Signed as Assignee by:

Signature

Name CHRISTAMER MORRIS

Title JURSC 702.

For and on behalf of Catsclaw International Limited

Witness

Date 21/12/05

12184Ų\$:JK